= Y 1 @ o U t 4 Q'
m‘sua’mim‘umﬂs:‘nwu‘lum‘ﬁmmnmuwmummtm

v d

YOINALNAMVARIYIY SUNDWINNY JINIAYITHE

MInUAIDNIY ‘
Y24

o @ W
AUNHNM Nanna

N

d

URARNHINAYN¥AYISHY (Juaunilaveamsanm
mundngasiglszmaumansumvaia siniglsemaumans
NAIMEY 2554

dvansiluveanIneasssigyisud



PEOPLE’S PARTICIPATION IN MAKING DEVELOPMENT
PLANS OF HUAI RAT SUBDISTRICT MUNICIPALITY IN

HUAI RAT DISTRICT, BURIRAM PROVINCE

Chanpaka Ponpukdee

An Independent Study Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements
for the Degee of Master of Public Administration Program in Public Administration
November 2011

Copyright of Buriram Rajabhat University



A - ) 1 o [ o o
LIF 1) msiausauvessznrulums mmuwuwmmmﬁmamuaﬁ'zuiw

k.

gunowiusy Samimiud

iy SN Nasnd
nfinnmsfunidas:
o o o - @
TPNANIINTOUITTU AzIudY Minumdn
a £ v P '
s09Mans19soszing gassaing Afinuisau
igan  Splsemaumansumidudia medn Sgdsemaumand
v o & g J-
a0mfiny  uMINnIdusagyIud Yiifiani 2554
@ !
unaage

5 J’a ' " - » v
msfinuInsatilinnuyjaning efnuIMsiidauimeeslsrmsulumssan
unuaImmadm a1y Suneviesy SmdaEiud lu 3 dw fe
dumsiuodoyaionaiuls dumsduiums wazdmmsdanuszdiuna ngu
¥
drpinldnnmsguanysynnsdliandidonasluvamenaiuadiony Tasfmua
’ o ' d. o~ A .‘!
VUIAVDINQUAIDLAINAITY0IM I3 410U (Taro Yamane) NseAuaNuFoNy 95.5%
a ' o ° |
HaTANUAMAINDOU £ 5% lAvuIAnguvesiied $1uau 375 au udnhimsguld
nsgnelldmiinaie q awdadi Tauiiquot1edw (Simple Random Sampling)

A a4 < Y - o -
wivsienFlumsdvsnsadeyadhuumeunwi 3 dhuwe Ao nvuasieaey
310M3 (Check List) BUUNIATINIUYIENIUAT (Rating Scale) 6 58AY uaznvulmeuia

’ A o e 1w aad -
(Open - ended Form) 18fA21i¥0114 (Reliability) 1M1Ay 0.8462 waanugmildluns
Ansizvideyn ldun Jovaz Aunde uazdaudsanumnasgn wamsIsewyd:
1. mafiadusmvendizansulumsdaviumuianiveunmnamuaiions

° o v A o 1 [ A - o 3
sunevs1y SingEiud Tasnmsegluszdunn definsanidused wuh

' Y - - o -1 4
ogluszAunnynd TavGosnnaundogelumem 188 dumsausdoyaiie
aadule Aumsauiiums uazdunsdemulsaiivee auday

a 4 N - o v o o °
2, ﬂ'nuﬂﬂl"ullazﬂalﬂuauuzau‘1 INYINUNTTAN R UNAUUNAVIAATVA

M M
At o <

£ ° Y 9 v Mo & - Vet o =
HAWIY DUNOVIVI Y WINIAYITINY NUITHAIUNNINTAND 'lnumsmmumsmu



o 4 o o &
urusansuduSovas 100 sesaanie TWumssaassadszanalumswantesauly

s w X ) = o w
asounquNnAY uazliiimsdaasswwdsznanniulumsWaniesiu muddy



TITLE People’s Participation in Making Development Plans of Huai Rat Subdistrict
Municipality in Huai Rat District, Buriram Province

AUTHOR Chanpaka Ponpukdee

INDEPENDENT STUDY ADVISORS

Associate Professor Prajan Kanawan Major Advisor
Associate Professor Prasit Suwannarak Co-advisor
DEGREE Master of Public Administration MAJOR Public Administration
SCHOOL Buriram Rajabhat University YEAR 2011
ABSTRACT

The objective of this study was to investigate the people’s participation in making development
plans of Huai Rat Subdistrict Municipality in Huai Rat District, Buriram Province in 3 aspects, namely
information presenting for decision making, operating, and following-up and cvaluating. The subjects
were 375 people with at least 18 years old, selected by using the Table of Taro Yamane with the
confidence value at 95.5 % and the error at + 5%, stratified random sampling, and simple random
sampling, respectively. The research instrument used for collecting data was a 3-part questionnaire
including check list, 6-rating scale, and open - ended form with its reliability at 0.8462. The statistics used
to analyze the data were percentage, mean and standard deviation.

The findings were as follows:

1. The people’s participation in making development plans of Huai Rat Subdistrict Municipality
in Huai Rat District, Buriram Province both as a whole and each aspect were at “high” levels. The ranking
from high to low mean scores were information presenting for decision making, operating and following-
up and evaluating, respectively.

2. The additional suggestions and opinions about the people’s participation in making
development plans of Huai Rat Subdistrict Municipality in Huai Rat District, Buriram Province were that
the operation with development plans should be provided the most, followed by the budget allocation in
local development should be covered all aspects, and the budget in local development should be more

allocated, respectively.
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Al

A4
AS
A6
A7
A8

B10
B11
B12
B13
Bi4

-

Ci5
C16
C17

~10
i

C19
C20
Cc21
C22
c23
C24
C25

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases =

Alpha =

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

98.7667
98.7333
99.3667
99.2000
98.3333
98.9000
99.5667
98.8667
98.7667
99.1667
98.7000
99.5000
98.7333
99.3333
55.7667
99.7333
99.0667

90.200C

99.2333
99.4333
98.2000
98.1333
98.3333
98.3667
$5.0000

8462

30.0

Scale  Corrected

Variance Item- Alpha

if Item Total if Item

Deleted Correlation Deleted
47.2195 .2023 .8462
46.2023 3512 .8421
44.8609 3718 .8416
45.4759 4070 8403
44,6437 5768 .8354
42.2310 .7076 8282
42,9437 5543 .8340
46.8092 1053 .8558
43.1506 6607 .8310
43.5230 6392 8321
48.9759 -.0633 .8537
45,3621 .3625 8418
44,6851 .5096 8369
42.9195 .6073 8321
41.5644 .6356 .8258
45.6506 3314 .8429
46.8920 3034 .8436
420621 2822 8441
42.3230 .5430 .8343
41.4264 6500 .8291
46.0276 3304 .8427
48.1195 1264 8472
47.0575 2128 .8461
46.8609 2315 .8457
49.1724 -.0921 .8541

N of Items = 25

Page 2
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